SB1092/543923/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1092</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>stating</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>to</u>" in line 15 and substitute "<u>requiring the Governor to include a certain appropriation in the annual</u> <u>budget bill for</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>be</u>" in line 16 down through "<u>year</u>" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 7, strike "<u>10%</u>" and substitute "<u>20%</u>".

On page 9, strike beginning with the comma in line 1 down through the comma in line 2 and substitute "<u>OF THE REASONABLE COMPENSATION EQUIVALENT</u>"; and in line 2, strike "<u>CARE</u>" and substitute "<u>HOURS</u>".

On page 11, strike beginning with "<u>AMOUNT</u>" in line 12 down through "<u>ALLOWED</u>" in line 13 and substitute "<u>COSTS THAT HOSPITALS REPORTED TO THE</u> <u>HEALTH SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION AND ARE ACCOUNTED FOR IN</u> <u>THE GLOBAL BUDGETS OF THE HOSPITALS FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>IN HOSPITAL RATES FOR TRAUMA</u>" and substitute "<u>TRAUMA</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>FOR MAINTAINING</u>" and substitute "<u>ALLOWABLE TRAUMA CENTER COSTS</u> <u>FOR REIMBURSING THE TRAUMA DIRECTOR AND TRAUMA STAFF;</u>

(III) <u>MAINTAINING</u>";

after line 16, insert:

"(IV) MAINTAINING SPECIALIZED TRAUMA STAFF;";

SB1092/543923/01 Appropriations Committee Amendments to SB 1092 Page 2 of 2

in lines 17 and 18, strike "<u>(III)</u>" and "<u>(IV)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(V)</u>" and "<u>(VI)</u>", respectively; in line 17, strike "<u>FOR PROCURING</u>" and substitute "<u>PROCURING</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>FOR PROVIDING</u>" and substitute "<u>PROVIDING</u>".

On page 12, in line 22, strike "**\$7.50**" and substitute "<u>**\$6.50**</u>".

On page 14, in line 16, strike "<u>\$1,100</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,200</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>\$2,200</u>" and substitute "<u>\$2,400</u>".

On page 15, in line 16, strike "<u>\$1,100</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,200</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>\$2,200</u>" and substitute "<u>\$2,400</u>".

On page 16, in lines 12 and 24, in each instance, strike "<u>\$1,100</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,200</u>"; and in lines 14 and 26, in each instance, strike "<u>\$2,200</u>" and substitute "<u>\$2,400</u>".